

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 163 OF 2002

NANDU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 20/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

We feel that this is an appropriate case which should be taken up by
Supreme Court Lok Adalat.

List this matter on 7.2.2009 before the Supreme Court Lok Adalat.

The parties are directed to appear in person on that date.

If necessary, the respondent be brought to Delhi for appearing before
Mediation Centre of High Court of Delhi on 6/2/2009 by the police officials of the
concerned place.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER