

ITEM NO.14                      COURT NO.3                      SECTION II  
SUPREME COURT                      LOK                      ADALAT

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 163 OF 2002

NANDU    Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH    Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2009 This Appeal was taken up today for settlement.

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)                      Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.  
With  
Mr. Lalit Kumar, HC No. 406  
Bashi Lal, Constable No. 741  
Mr. Virendra Vikram Singh, Constable No. 21  
P.S. Mandore, Jodhpur (Rajasthan)

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat  
with the consent of the parties and agreement through their counsel.

Petitioner and respondent are present. Both the counsel are  
also present.

Some negotiations are held. Respondent states that he has no  
property and no income. The petitioner states that the maintenance  
of Rs.500/- per month to her(Rupees Five Hundred only) may be  
restored or some permanent provision be made for her maintenance.

At this stage counsel for respondent submits that he will  
speak to the respondent's mother and see whether some kind of  
permanent provision for maintenance can be made for the petitioner

2  
Crl.A. 163/2002

and her child.

Hence, the matter is adjourned. To be taken up before the  
next Lok Adalat.

On the peculiar facts of the case, we dispense with the  
personal presence of the parties on the next date as their counsel  
submit that they will take necessary instructions.

.....J.

(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

.....J.  
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)