

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 163 OF 2002

NANDU Appellant (s)
VERSUS

RAKESH Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2009 This Appeal was taken up today for settlement.

MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel.

Learned counsel for both the parties pray for time to keep their respective parties present for further negotiations.

Place the matter before the next Lok Adalat.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.J.
(H.L. DATTU)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT