

2ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 163 OF 2002

NANDU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant informs this Court that no additional document is available. The above statement is recorded.

List the appeal before the Court as per Rules.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master