

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 163 OF 2002

NANDU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAKESH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 24/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Qamaruddi,Adv.
Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.
Ms. Purnima Johari,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Qamaruddin, the learned counsel for the appellant submitted that Mrs. Qamaruddin is unwell over a period of time and is likely to come next week.

List next week.

We make it clear that in case she does not turn up in the next week, alternative arrangements will be made through Supreme Court Legal Services Authority.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER